RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5272/2016

KA HIMA NONGSTOIN LAND OWNERS,

COAL TRADERS AND PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALL DIMASA STUDENTS UNION, DIMA HASAO DISTRICT

COMMITTEE AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with application for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 06/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H. S. Thangkhiew, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Philemon Nonghri, Adv.

Mr. Pyllang Nonghri, Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matter on 30.06.2016 before the appropriate Bench.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A. (Sneh Lata Sharma)

Court Master